Findings for walkthrough Cradlerock Elementary School: April 2nd, 2019
(WXCRES2019000192)

Tracking Number
FXCRES2019000E4B
FXCRES2019000E4C
FXCRES2019000E4D
FXCRES2019000E4E

FXCRES2019000E4F

FXCRES2019000E50

FXCRES2019000E51
FXCRES2019000E54

FXCRES2019000E55

FXCRES2019000E58

FXCRES2019000E5A
FXCRES2019000E5B

FXCRES2019000E5C

FXCRES2019000E5E
FXCRES2019000E61

FXCRES2019000E63

Finding Type
Excessive stuffed animals
General Cleanliness/Dust
Tight seal on ceiling tiles
General Cleanliness/Dust
Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed
obstruction indicating occupant distress

Miscellaneous finding

Elevated moisture per moisture meter

Tight seal on celling tiles

Miscellaneous finding

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed
obstruction indicating occupant distress

Tight seal on celling tiles

Miscellaneous finding

Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaterg/air cleaners
other than HEPA)

Uncomfortable temperature
Miscellaneous finding

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed
obstruction indicating occupant distress

Comments

Chipped paint
Counter behind sink

Shelving pulling away from wall, cubbies covering chipped
and broken, chipped paint

Shelving pulling away from the wall
Microwave

Coald
Chipped paint

L ocation
037
037
035
034

032

Cam Down
Room

008
008

009

009

004
004

048

006
006

006

Assigned To Closed
administration Yes

custodial
custodial
administration Yes

Yes

Yes

custodial Yes
building No
building No
custodial Yes
building No
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
building No

administration Yes

building No
building No
custodial Yes



Tracking Number

FXCRES2019000E66

FXCRES2019000E67

FXCRES2019000E68

FXCRES2019000E69
FXCRES2019000E6A

FXCRES2019000E6B

FXCRES2019000E6C
FXCRES2019000E6D
FXCRES2019000E6E

FXCRES2019000E70
FXCRES2019000E71

FXCRES2019000E72

FXCRES2019000E73
FXCRES2019000E74

FXCRES2019000E75

FXCRES2019000E76

FXCRES2019000E77
FXCRES2019000E78

Finding Type

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed
obstruction indicating occupant distress

Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaterg/air cleaners
other than HEPA)

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed
obstruction indicating occupant distress

Miscellaneous finding
Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed
obstruction indicating occupant distress

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed
obstruction indicating occupant distress

Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed
obstruction indicating occupant distress

Miscellaneous finding
Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed
obstruction indicating occupant distress

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed
obstruction indicating occupant distress

Miscellaneous finding

Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed
obstruction indicating occupant distress

Miscellaneous finding

Tight seal on ceiling tiles
Tight seal on ceiling tiles

Comments

Light cover missing

Chipped paint, cubbies covering chipped/broken

Cubbies covering chipped/broken

Shelving pulling away from wall, cubbies covering
chipped/broken

Light case rusted

L ocation

027

045

045

018
33

012

33

012

010

010
050

003

002

002

001

001

011
014

Assigned To Closed

custodial Yes

administration Yes

custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
building No
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
custodial Yes
building No
custodial Yes
building No
building No
custodial Yes



Tracking Number Finding Type Comments L ocation Assigned To Closed

FX CRES2019000E7A Egéﬁt‘?g; x dT:;ﬁ:gig;j’;’;;”;ﬁ?& purposely placed 014 custodid  Yes
FXCRES2019000E7B Windows/Doors open Won't close tight 184 building No

FXCRES2019000E7D Tight seal on ceiling tiles Judy Center  custodial Yes
FXCRES2019000E7E Miscellaneous finding Light fixture appears unsecure Judy Center  custodial Yes
FXCRES2019000E7F Signs of insects or evidence of pest Ants Judy Center  building No

FXCRES2019000E82 Tight seal on ceiling tiles Stained 194 custodial Yes
FXCRES2019000E84 o2 i or moisure o obstructexof purpossly placed 194 custodidl Ve
FXCRES2019000E85 Tight seal on ceiling tiles Stained Motor room  custodial Yes
FXCRES2019000E86 Miscellaneous finding Chipped drywall AP Office building No

FXCRES2019000E87 Tight seal on ceiling tiles 207 custodial Yes
EX CRES2019000E88 Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaterg/air cleaners 080 administration Yes

other than HEPA)
FXCRES2019000E89 Tight seal on ceiling tiles 066 custodial Yes



