## Findings for walkthrough Cradlerock Elementary School: April 2nd, 2019 (WXCRES2019000192)

<b>Tracking Number</b>	Finding Type	Comments	Location	<b>Assigned To</b>	Closed
FXCRES2019000E4B	Excessive stuffed animals		037	administration	Yes
FXCRES2019000E4C	General Cleanliness/Dust		037	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E4D	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		035	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E4E	General Cleanliness/Dust		034	administration	Yes
FXCRES2019000E4F	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		032	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E50	Miscellaneous finding	Chipped paint	Calm Down Room	building	No
FXCRES2019000E51	Elevated moisture per moisture meter	Counter behind sink	008	building	No
FXCRES2019000E54	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		008	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E55	Miscellaneous finding	Shelving pulling away from wall, cubbies covering chipped and broken, chipped paint	009	building	No
FXCRES2019000E58	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		009	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E5A	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		004	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E5B	Miscellaneous finding	Shelving pulling away from the wall	004	building	No
FXCRES2019000E5C	Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaters/air cleaners other than HEPA)	Microwave	048	administration	Yes
FXCRES2019000E5E	Uncomfortable temperature	Cold	006	building	No
FXCRES2019000E61	Miscellaneous finding	Chipped paint	006	building	No
FXCRES2019000E63	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		006	custodial	Yes

Tracking Number	Finding Type	Comments	Location	Assigned To	Closed
FXCRES2019000E66	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		027	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E67	Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaters/air cleaners other than HEPA)		045	administration	Yes
FXCRES2019000E68	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		045	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E69	Miscellaneous finding	Light cover missing	018	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E6A	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		33	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E6B	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		012	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E6C	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		33	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E6D	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		012	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E6E	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		010	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E70	Miscellaneous finding	Chipped paint, cubbies covering chipped/broken	010	building	No
FXCRES2019000E71	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		050	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E72	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		003	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E73	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		002	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E74	Miscellaneous finding	Cubbies covering chipped/broken	002	building	No
FXCRES2019000E75	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		001	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E76	Miscellaneous finding	Shelving pulling away from wall, cubbies covering chipped/broken	001	building	No
FXCRES2019000E77	Tight seal on ceiling tiles	Light case rusted	011	building	No
FXCRES2019000E78	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		014	custodial	Yes

<b>Tracking Number</b>	Finding Type	Comments	Location	<b>Assigned To</b>	Closed
FXCRES2019000E7A	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		014	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E7B	Windows/Doors open	Won't close tight	184	building	No
FXCRES2019000E7D	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		Judy Center	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E7E	Miscellaneous finding	Light fixture appears unsecure	Judy Center	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E7F	Signs of insects or evidence of pest	Ants	Judy Center	building	No
FXCRES2019000E82	Tight seal on ceiling tiles	Stained	194	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E84	Excess dirt or moisture or obstructed or purposely placed obstruction indicating occupant distress		194	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E85	Tight seal on ceiling tiles	Stained	Motor room	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E86	Miscellaneous finding	Chipped drywall	AP Office	building	No
FXCRES2019000E87	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		207	custodial	Yes
FXCRES2019000E88	Appliances (toaster/coffee maker/fridge/space heaters/air cleaners other than HEPA)		080	administration	Yes
FXCRES2019000E89	Tight seal on ceiling tiles		066	custodial	Yes